
No. F.3(4)/2018/ Pr. AO/ A.I/213-222 

SI. 
No. 
1 

In Pursuance of Services Department (Services-III), GNCT of Delhi order no. 47 endorsed 
vide F.14(5)/1/2022/ Misc./S-IlI/ Pt./2168-2176 dated 14.12.2023 and their subsequent stand 
relieving w.e.f. 20.12.2023 (A/N) from their previous departments, and consequent upon their 
joining in this department, the following Gr.IV(GNCTDSS)/Jr. Asstt(s) are hereby taken on 
strength of this department and posted w.e.f. 21.12.2023(F/N) as per details given under: 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

'A' BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELII 
ESTABLISHMENT-I 

Name and Designation 

Praveen Dabas, Jr. Asstt. 
Manjeet Kumar, Jr. Asstt. 

5 

Deepak Kumar, Jr. Asst. 
Nakul Mathur, Jr. Asstt. 
Naveen Kumar, Jr. Asstt. 
Ramashankar Ram, Jr. Asstt. 
Om Prakash Meena, Jr. Asstt. 

No. F.3(4)/2018/ Pr. AO/A.I/213-222 

ORDER 

D.O.B 

08.01.93 
22.11.94 

02.08.96 

15.08.94 

05.01.86 

This issues with the approval of Controller of Accounts. 

01.11.69 

9. Officials Concerned 

10.10.93 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action: 
1. PA to Controller of Accounts, Pr. AO, GNCT of Delhi. 

10. Dealing Asstt. /Guard File. 

Previous 

Department 
F&S 
F&S 

7. DDO Pr.AO(HÌ)/Paying PAO, GNCT of Delhi. 

TPT 

F&S 

F&S 

Dated: )</o|24 

F&S 

F&S 

2. The Dy. Controller of Accounts (Pension/Vig), Pr. AO, GNCT of Delhi. 

Dated: 

Posting for all 
purpose 

PAO-06 

Pr.AO(HÌ) 

4. Dy. Secretary (Services), Services-II Department, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi 

6. Pay & Accounts Officer PAO-03/06/08/09/18/ Paying PAO concerned 

PAO-18 

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ESTT-) 

PAO-03 

(VIJAY LAKHWANI) 

PAO-08 

3. The Deputy Commissioner(Administration), Transport Department, GNCTD, Underhill 
Road, Delhi-110054 

PAO-09 

Pr.AO(HÌ) 

The Asstt. Commissioner(Admin), Deparment of Food Supplies and Consumer Affairs, 
GNCTD, Vikas Bhawan, I.P.Estate, New Delhi-110002 

, 8Zystem Analyst, Computer Cell, PrAO (HQ) with the advice to upioad the Order on the 
website of PAO organization. 

(VIJAY LAKHWANI) 
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ESTT-I) 
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