## PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 'A' BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELHI ESTABLISHMENT-I

No. F.3(4)/2018/Pr. AO/A.I/213 - 222

Dated: 14/01/24

## **ORDER**

In Pursuance of Services Department (Services-III), GNCT of Delhi order no. 47 endorsed vide F.14(5)/1/2022/Misc./S-III/Pt./2168-2176 dated 14.12.2023 and their subsequent stand relieving w.e.f. 20.12.2023 (A/N) from their previous departments, and consequent upon their joining in this department, the following Gr.IV(GNCTDSS)/Jr. Asstt(s) are hereby taken on strength of this department and posted w.e.f. 21.12.2023(F/N) as per details given under:-

SI. No.	Name and Designation	D.O.B	Previous Department	Posting for all purpose
1.	Praveen Dabas, Jr. Asstt.	08.01.93	F&S	PAO-06
2.	Manjeet Kumar, Jr. Asstt.	22.11.94	F&S	Pr.AO(HQ)
3.	Deepak Kumar, Jr. Asstt.	02.08.96	TPT	PAO-18
4.	Nakul Mathur, Jr. Asstt.	15.08.94	F&S	PAO-03
5.	Naveen Kumar, Jr. Asstt.	05.01.86	F&S	PAO-08
6.	Ramashankar Ram, Jr. Asstt.	01.11.69	F&S	PAO-09
7.	Om Prakash Meena, Jr. Asstt.	10.10.93	F&S	Pr.AO(HQ)

This issues with the approval of Controller of Accounts.

(VIJAY LAKHWANI)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ESTT-I)

No. F.3(4)/2018/Pr. AO/A.I/213-222

Dated: 1 4/6/24

## Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action:

- 1. PA to Controller of Accounts, Pr. AO, GNCT of Delhi.
- 2. The Dy. Controller of Accounts (Pension/Vig), Pr. AO, GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner(Administration), Transport Department, GNCTD, Underhill Road, Delhi-110054
- 4. Dv. Secretary (Services), Services-III Department, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi
- 5. The Asstt. Commissioner(Admin), Department of Food Supplies and Consumer Affairs, GNCTD, Vikas Bhawan, I.P.Estate, New Delhi-110002
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer PAO-03/06/08/09/18/Paying PAO concerned
- 7. DDO Pr.AO(HQ)/Paying PAO, GNCT of Delhi.
- 8 System Analyst, Computer Cell, PrAO (HQ) with the advice to upload the Order on the website of PAO organization.
- 9. Officials Concerned
- 10. Dealing Asstt. / Guard File.

(VIJAY LAKHWANI)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ESTT-I)